RFP # 10040 Professional Personnel Consulting Servicas

RENEWAL AGREEMENT & AMENDMENT No. 2
TO MASTER AGREEMENT
FOR PERSONNEL CONSULTING SERVICES
By and between
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
&
RENNE SLOAN HOLTZMAN SAKAI, LLP.

This RENEWAL AGREEMENT & AMENDMENT No. 2, is made to the MASTER
AGREEMENT for the provision of PERSONNEL CONSULTING SERVICES by and between
REENE SLOAN HOLTZMAN SAKAI LLP., hereinafter “CONTRACTOR", and the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafier referred to as “County™.

WHEREAS, the County and the CONTRACTOR previously amended the AGREEMENT via
Amendment No. 1; and

WHEREAS, AMENDMENT #1 to the MASTER AGREEMENT expired pursuant to its terms
on December 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR agree to renew the MASTER AGREEMENT
retroactive to January 1, 2014 and extend the term of the agreement for an additional six (6)
months through and including June 30, 2014; and

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the
AGREEMENT as follows:

1. The AGREEMENT is renewed retroactive to January 1, 2014, and all of its
provisions shall be deemed to have been in effect continuously since that time.

2. Section 3.1, “TERM OF CONTRACT", “This Agreement shall be in full force and
effect, commencing from June 27, 2008 through December 31, 2013.”. is replaced
with, “This AGREEMENT shall be in full force and effect, commencing from
June 27, 2008 through June 30, 2014.”,

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of this Amendment and all previous amendments shall be attached to the
original Agreement dated June 27, 2008.

Prepared by F. Stevens



RFP # 10040 Professional Personnel Consulting Services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written
below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR
e (b
By: ( Z
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

Dated: o PN/ Y J{/c,' S ke, /8 Pofe.
Printed Name and Title ~ —

Approved os to Fistbl Provifio

= Dated: Z'A 277
ML

Deputy Auditorﬁfoﬁ?’olfr
o,

Dated: _3 \4 \ﬁ’ {Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,

=1 Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved os to Liability Provisions: /D \ '(-"Laf H?J ! / W'm A~

Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated: 2 / )77 / , &

Dated:

ed gs to Form:

Ol lhhes

Deputy County Counsel

Dated: M‘IZ"‘ I_'e ZQIé

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above tagether with the signatures of two
specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above
together with the signature of a partner wha has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individuzl shall set forth the
name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Prepared by F. Stevens



